
 

COLLEGE OPEN EVENINGS 2023/24 
Dates correct as of Sept 2023.  Before attending, it’s advisable to contact the college or check the websites for any updates/last minute changes 

COLLEGES DATES & TIMES    COLLEGES DATES & TIMES  
Barton Peveril   
Chestnut Avenue, Eastleigh, SO50 5ZA 
 Tel: 02380 36 7200   
www.barton-peveril.ac.uk 

Wed 4th October   2023   4.30-.8.30pm 
Thurs 5th October 2023  4.30 - 8.30pm 
Book via website 
APPLICATION DEADLINE: 
Friday 19th  January 2024 

Oaklands Catholic School and Sixth Form 
Stakes Hill Rd, Waterlooville PO7 7BW 
Tel: 023 92 259214 
www.oaklands.hants.sch.uk 

Thurs 12th Oct 023  5.30 -7.00pm 
 

Eastleigh College  
Chestnut Avenue, Eastleigh, SO50 5FS 
 Tel: 02380 91 1299   
www.eastleigh.ac.uk 

Tues 26 September 2023 4.30-7.00pm     
Weds 11 October 2023    4.30-7.00pm 
Thurs 9th  Nov    2023          4.30 - 7.00pm 
Tues 5th March  2024          4.30 - 7.00pm 
Tues  11th June  2024          4.30 -7.00pm 

Peter Symonds College  
Owen's Road, Winchester, SO22 6RU  
Tel: 01962 857500 
www.psc.ac.uk 
APPLICATION DEADLINE: 
Monday 11 December 2023 

Mon 2nd October  2023 starts at 6.30pm  
(Music course presentation evening) 
Tues 3rd Oct 2023       5.30 - 8.30pm 
Wed 4th Oct 2023       5.30 - 8.30pm 
Wed 3rd July 2024       5.30 - 8.30pm 
Thurs 4th July 2024     5.30 - 8.30pm 

Fareham College  
Bishopsfield Rd, Fareham, PO14 1NH  
Tel: 01329 815200  
www.fareham.ac.uk 

Saturday 2  Sept  2023    10.00am - 2pm 
Wed 4th October 2023   4.00 - 7.30pm 
Tues 14th Nov 2023         4.00 -.7.30pm    
Wed 28th Feb 2024         4.00 -7.00pm  

St. Anne’s Catholic Convent School Sixth Form 
Carlton Road 
Southampton  SO15 2WZ 
www.st-annes.uk.com 

Check website 
 

Fareham College -CEMAST /CETC (Engineering and 
Civil Engineering  Centres)Lee on Solent Campus 
Tel: 01329 815200  

As above Richard Taunton College 
Hill Ln, Southampton SO15 5RL 
Tel: 023 80 511811 
www.richardtaunton.ac.uk 

Thurs 28 Sept 2023 6.00pm - 8.30pm 
Thur 16  Nov 2023  6.00 - 8.30pm 
Wed 12 June 2024  6.00 - 8.30pm 

Havant and South Downs College   
Havant Campus (A Levels) 
New Road, Havant. PO9 1QL 
Tel:02393 879999 www.hsdc.ac.uk/study-with-
us/havant-campus 

Weds 4 October 2023         5.00 - 8.00pm 
Sat 4th November 2023     10.00-1pm  
 

Southampton City College  
 St Mary St, Southampton, SO14 1AR 
 Tel: 023  80 4848  
www.southampton-city.ac.uk 

Thurs 12th Oct  2023    5.00 - 7.00pm 
 Sat 18 Nov  2023          10.00am -12pm 
Thurs 21st March 2024      5.00 - 7.00pm 
Sat 15th June 2024         10.00am - 12pm  

Havant and South Downs College  
South Downs Campus (Vocational & T levels) 
College Rd, Waterlooville, PO7 8AA  
Tel:02393 879999 
www.hsdc.ac.uk/study-with-us/south-downs-
campus 

Tues 10 October 2023          5.00 - 8.00pm 
Sat 4th November 2023       10.00 -1pm 

Sparsholt College – 
Westley Lane, Sparsholt,  SO21 2AQ   
Tel: 01962 776441  
www.sparsholt.ac.uk 

Sat 7 October 2023                  10.00 - 2pm 
Sat 11 November 2023           10.00 -2pm 
Sat 3  February 2024               10.00 - 2pm 
Sat 2 March 2024                     10.00 - 2pm Wed 1st 
May 2024      check website 
Thurs 13 June 2024     check website 

City of Portsmouth College - Highbury Campus, 
Tangier Campus & North Harbour Campus 
Tel: 023 92 667521 
https://city-of-portsmouth-college.ac.uk/ 

Weds 11 October 2023         4.30 - 7.30pm 

Thurs 12 October 2023         4.30 -7.30pm  

Weds 28  February 2024      4.30 - 7.30pm 

St Vincent College  
 Mill Lane, Gosport, Hampshire. PO12 4QA. 
Tel: 02392 588311 
www.stvincent.ac.uk 

Tues 3rd Oct      2023 4.30 - 7.30pm 
Thurs 23rd Nov 2023  4.30 - 7.30pm 
Wed 21st Feb    2024  4.30 - 7.30pm 
Thurs 13th  June 2024  4.30 - 7.30pm 

Itchen Sixth Form College 
Middle Road, Bitterne, SO19 7TBT 
Tel:23 8043 5636 
www.itchen.ac.uk 
 

Thurs 12 October  2023     4.30 - 7.30pm 
Sat 14 October  2023         10.00 -1pm 
 
 

UTC Portsmouth 
London Rd, Portsmouth PO2 9RN 
Tel: 02393 120200 
www.utc.portsmouth.org 

Wed 11 October 2023  4.45 - 7.30pm 

Sat 4 Nov 2023         10.30am - 12pm 

 

http://www.psc.ac.uk/

